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CHAPTER 209—S.F.N0. 171 
An act relating to commerce; providing an appropriation for an education campaign on mort- 

gage flipping; establishing penalties; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 
82B. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [82B.201] CRIMINAL PENALTY. 
A person guilty o_f 2_1 gross misdemeanor a_r£l may E sentenced t_o imprisonment 

for not more than one year or to payment of a fine of not more than $3,000, or both, if the 

Q violates section 82B.20, subdivision Q clause Q performs unlicensed activities, a license required under chapter; g Q violates Qy order issued 3 E commissioner related tp conduct prohibitedQ “L6 $11 
Sec. 2. APPROPRIATION. 
$100,000 is appropriated from the real estate education, research, and recovery fund 

established under Minnesota Statutes, secfion 82.34 to the department of commerce for 
an educational campaign aimed at stopping the fraudfiefi practice knofii commonlyfi 
mortgage flipping. The departm§1t is directed to develop a public awareness campaig_n 
targeted to the comfinities hardest_hit by this_ practice. The department is further di- 
rected to 51$: contributions to this cadnpna-i—gFf?om trade or_g?nizations, ban1<_s, mortgage 
companies, and foundations to supplement the program. The materials shall be prepared 
in multiple l:a_n—g_u agesas necessary. The appifiriation is aVzIiTab1e until expehfid and any 
contributions received are available for the educational campaign described in this sec- 
tion. 

‘ 
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Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE-. 
Section 2 is effective the day following final enactment. 

Presented to the governor May 21, 1999 
Signed by the governor May 24, 1999, 10:05 a.m. 

CHAPTER 210—S.F.N0. 1099 
An act relating to health; modifying training requirements fornursing assistants; requiring an 

evaluation; amending Minnesota Statutes 1998, section 144/1.61, subdivisions 2 and 3a. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1998, section 144A.61, subdivision 2, is amended to 

read: 

Subd. 2. NURSING ASSISTANTS. For the purposes of this section and section 
144A.611 “nursing assistant” means a nursing home or certified boarding care home em- 

New language is indicated by underline, deletions by ctr-ikeeut-.
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